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G & W Market

1827 S. Fifth Ave.

Columbus, Ohio 43207

Permit # 5402035 Alpha:C1 & C2

Council Member:

The following information has been provided concerning the City of Columbus’ 2014 — 2015
annual objection to the renewal of liquor permits. After reviewing the State of Ohio, Franklin
County, and City of Columbus’ records regarding the above listed liquor permit
establishment, the following information has been compiled with regard to a potential
objection to the renewal of the permit issued by the State of Ohio.

The above listed liquor establishment has been issued a liquor permit from the State of
Ohio, Division of Liquor Control, Permit # 5402035. The permit holder received a C1 permit
& a C2 permit. These permits grant the permit holder the privilege to sell beer and/or

intoxicating liquor for off premises consumption as described by Ohio Law.

An “Inquiry of Violations” was received from the State of Ohio, Division of Liquor Control.
The inquiry revealed that the permit holder has received the following administrative

violations within the past 12 months.

Case Number 1 - 7/08/2014
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The Permit Holder has been charged with the violation of Sale and/or Furnishing to a
Person Under 21. This case has not been assigned a case number by the Liquor

Control Commission.

Case Number 2 - 11/05/2014
The Permit Holder has been charged with the violation of Sale and/or Furnishing to a
Person Under 21. This case has not been assigned a case number by the Liquor

Control Commission.

Case Number 3 - 10/18/2014
The Permit Holder has been charged with the violation of Sale and/or Furnishing to a
Person Under 21. This case has not been assigned a case number by the Liquor

Control Commission.

Case Number 4 — 10/15/2014
The Permit Holder has been charged with the violation of Sale and/or Furnishing to a
Person Under 21. This case has not been assigned a case number by the Liquor

Control Commission.

Case Number 5 - 10/05/2014
The Permit Holder has been charged with the violation of Sale and/or Furnishing to a
Person Under 21. This case has not been assigned a case number by the Liquor

Control Commission.

Case Number 6 — 9/20/2014



The Permit Holder has been charged with the violation of Sale and/or Furnishing to a
Person Under 21. This case has not been assigned a case number by the Liquor

Control Commission.

Case Number 7 — 9/20/2014
The Permit Holder has been charged with the violation of Sale and/or Furnishing to a
Person Under 21. This case has not been assigned a case number by the Liquor

Control Commission.

Case Number 8 — 9/04/2014
The Permit Holder has been charged with the violation of Sale and/or Furnishing to a

Person Under 21. This case has not been assigned a case number by the Liquor

Control Commission.

Case Number 9 - 8/27/2014
The Permit Holder has been charged with the violation of Sale and/or Furnishing to a
Person Under 21. This case has not been assigned a case number by the Liquor

Control Commission.

Case Number 10 — 8/27/2014
The Permit Holder has been charged with the violation of Sale and/or Furnishing to a
Person Under 21. This case has not been assigned a case number by the Liquor

Control Commission.

Case Number 11 - 10/29/2014
The Permit Holder has been charged with the violation of Sale and/or Furnishing to a
Person Under 21. This case has not been assigned a case number by the Liquor

Control Commission.



Case Number 12 — 10/30/2014
The Permit Holder has been charged with the violation of Sale and/or Furnishing to a
Person Under 21. This case has not been assigned a case number by the Liquor

Control Commission.

A review of Columbus Division of Police records revealed that the Columbus Division of
Police has taken the following police reports concerning incidents at the above listed liquor

establishment during the year 2014:

1. Menacing 140453898
2. Miscellaneous 140573864
3. Liquor Law Offense 143021676
4. Liquor Law Offense 140733228
5. Liquor Law Offense 140733583
6. Liquor Law Offense 140759220
7. Liquor Law Offense 140782987
8. Liquor Law Offense 140813098
9. Liquor Law Offense 140856009
10. Liquor Law Offense 140892708
11.Liquor Law Offense 140903020
12.Liquor Law Offense 140937512
13.Liquor Law Offense 140940789

In addition, the Columbus Division of Police Radio Room received the below listed demands

for service at the above listed liquor establishment during the year of 2014,



File Run

Fraudulent Documents

File Run
Disturbance
Fight
Robbery
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Unknown. Complaint

07/16/2014
06/17/2014
06/14/2014
06/02/2014
03/14/2014
02/26/2014
01/21/2014

P140598098
P140504058
P140492538
P140453898
P140206508
P140160282
P140058616

A criminal history inquiry was conducted on the following individual connected to the above

listed liquor establishment:

e Justin Bol Maker/ M/B /June 17, 1991/ 637- 54-0317

1.

L R T H

10.

Liquor Prohibitions

lllegal Distribution of Cigarettes

No Retail License
Filing of Reports
Liquor Prohibitions
Liquor Prohibitions
Liquor Prohibitions
Liguor Prohibitions
Liquor Prohibitions

Liguor Prohibitions

2007CRB031241
2009CRB013886
2011CRB008044
2012CRB017126
2014CRB026094
2014CRB026096
2014CRB026118
2014CRB026119
2014CRB027328
2014CRB028796

¢ Ramadan H. Affendi / M/B / Jan. 01, 1959/ 293-04-5855

1.

s N

Liquor Prohibitions

2013CRB015543

Liquor Prohibitions — Amend/Disorderly 2014CRB016489

Liquor Prohibitions
Liquor Prohibitions

Liquor Prohibitions

2014CRB026109
2014CRB026112

2014CRB026114

Guilty
Guilty
Guilty
Guilty
Pending
Pending
Pending
Pending
Dismissed

Pending

Guilty
Guilty

Pending
Pending

Pending

M1
M4
M4
M4
M1
M1
M1
M1
M1
M1

M1
M1

M1
M1

M1



6. Liquor Prohibitions 2014CRB026116 Pending M1

7. Liquor Prohibitions 2014CRB027327 Dismissed M1
8. Liquor Prohibitions 2014CRB028797 Pending M1

This information is being forwarded for your review and consideration. If the Columbus
Division of Police — Vice Section can be of any further assistance to you and your staff, to

assure a successful objection, please contact me.

Respectfully submitted,

Detective Alafi Brown #226
Vice Liquor Liaison
Narcotics Bureau — Vice Section



